CITIZEN APPOINTMENTS TO AIRPORT STRATEGIC INITIATIVES COMMITTEE



The citizen appointments listed below provides residents of the City of Peterborough and aviation professionals with an opportunity to volunteer their time

If you are interested in serving on the Airport Strategic Initiatives Committee you may obtain an application form at the City Clerk's office, City Hall, or on the City website at www.peterborough.ca. Please return the completed application to the contact noted below no later than Friday, April 9, 2021 at 4:30 p.m. An interview may be required.

Airport Strategic Initiatives Committee – 4 appointments

- 2 appointments Residents from the City of Peterborough (1 term to November 2022, 1 term to November 2023)
- 2 appointments Members Connected to the Aerospace Industry (1 term to November 2022, 1 term to November 2023)

Dated at Peterborough, this March 18, 2021.



John Kennedy, City Clerk City of Peterborough 500 George Street North Peterborough, ON K9H 3R9 clerk@peterborough.ca

The City of Peterborough values diversity in its workplaces and on our Boards and Committees.

In accordance with the <u>Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act</u>, all information gathered will be used only for the purpose of candidate selection.